DEROPE® | EMERGENCY ESCAPE/CONTROLLED DESCENT DEVICES
84
Features
• Easy to use, minimum training required
• Enables the evacuation of one or two persons from
an elevated position to a lower level or the ground
• Automatically controls rate of descent
• Constant descent speed of 235 ft./min. (72 m/min.)

control during a rescue
• External cooling fins ensure that the unit is rapidly
ready for consecutive descents
• Utilizes 3⁄8-in. (9 mm) Kernmantle rope
• Meets ANSI Z359.4-07 and CSA Z259.2.3, type 1E
DEROPE® T
DESCENT DEVICE SYSTEMS
Standard Derope® allows a back and forth evacuation upwards
as downwards.
• Derope® T descent device unit
• 6-ft. (1.8 m) vinyl covered wire rope sling (V4173)
• 3⁄4-in. (19 mm) carbon steel autolocking carabiner (PM11Z)
• J-knife (KSOS)
• Rescue/rope bag (XB23144 or XB26168)
Part #                Description
KT7200/TK           200 ft. (60 m) Derope® rescue system
KT7300/TK           300 ft. (91 m) Derope® rescue system
KT7400/TK           400 ft. (121 m) Derope® rescue system
KT7500/TK           500 ft. (152 m) Derope® rescue system
KT7600/TK           600 ft. (182 m) Derope® rescue system
DEROPE® UP A
DESCENT DEVICE SYSTEMS
Incorporates a hand wheel winch mounted on to the base unit
which allows the Derope® descent device to be used as a
lifting device. With a lift ratio of roughly 2:1, the winch is
capable of lifting a victim in order to release it from its fall
protection sub-system.
• Derope® T descent device unit
• 6-ft. (1.8 m) vinyl covered wire rope sling (V4173)
• 3⁄4-in. (19 mm) carbon steel autolocking carabiner (PM11Z)
• J-knife (KSOS)
• Rescue/rope bag (XB23144 or XB26168)
Part #                Description
KT7200/AK           200 ft. (60 m) Derope® rescue system
KT7300/AK           300 ft. (91 m) Derope® rescue system
KT7400/AK           400 ft. (121 m) Derope® rescue system
DEROPE® | EMERGENCY ESCAPE/CONTROLLED DESCENT DEVICES
85
To calculate rope length required
Evacuation: descent height x 1
Controled rescue: descent height x 2
TRIPOD DEROPE® UP R
DESCENT DEVICE SYSTEMS
Equipped with a wheel winch and a tripod bracket that can be
secured on a tripod leg to perform rescue operations in
confined space environments.
Part # Description
KT7050/R             50 ft. (15 m) Derope® rescue system
KT7100/R             100 ft. (30 m) Derope® rescue system
LADDER DEROPE® UP E
DESCENT DEVICE SYSTEMS
Equipped with a wheel winch and a ladder bracket that can be
secured on ladder rungs for more stability during rescue
operations.
• Derope® Up E descent device with mounted ladder adapter
• Adjustable lanyard including two 3⁄4-in. (19 mm) carbon
steel autolocking carabiners (D58U98)
• Edge roller (K072586K)
• Rescue bag (XB26168)
Derope® Up E descent device systems
Part #                Description
KT7230/WK          100 ft. (30 m) Derope® rescue system
KT7280/WK          200 ft. (60 m) Derope® rescue system
KT7300/WK          300 ft. (91 m) Derope® rescue system
KT7330/WK          330 ft. (100 m) Derope® rescue system
Derope® Up E descent device systems
with all of the above plus:
• T-bar (K5TBAR/K)
• Stopfor® A rope grab (WA58)
Part #                Description
KT7230/WKE         100 ft. (30 m) Derope® rescue system
KT7280/WKE         200 ft. (60 m) Derope® rescue system
KT7300/WKE         300 ft. (91 m) Derope® rescue system
KT7330/WKE         330 ft. (100 m) Derope® rescue system
DEROPE®
emergency escape/
controlled descent devices
ref.: T-4560

derope® descent device unit with hand wheel winch
6 ft. (1.8 m) vinyl covered wire rope sling – V4173
 5⁄16 in. (16 mm) carbon steel autolocking carabiner – PM11Z
J-knife – KSOS
Rescue/rope bag – XB23144 or XB26168
KT7200/AK  200 ft. (60 m) derope® Up A descent device system
KT7300/AK  300 ft. (90 m) derope® Up A descent device system
KT7400/AK  400 ft. (120 m) derope® Up A descent device system
AVAILABLE LADDER DEROPE® UP E DESCENT DEVICE KITS INCLUDING:
derope® descent device unit with mounted ladder adapter
Adjustable lanyard including two PM11Z carabiners – D58U98
Edge roller – K072586K
T-bar – K5TBAR/K
stopfor® A rope grab – WA58
Rescue bag – XB26168
KT7230/WKE  230 ft. (70 m) derope® Up E descent device system
KT7280/WKE  280 ft. (85 m) derope® Up E descent device system
KT7300/WKE  300 ft. (90 m) derope® Up E descent device system
KT7330/WKE  330 ft. (100 m) derope® Up E descent device system
*Recommended lanyard: C826H
V4173 PM11Z

K5TBAR/K
K072586K
DEROPE®
emergency escape/
controlled descent devices
ref.: T-4560
revision: 14
date: 05/2018
Page 3/4
technical sheet
AVAILABLE LADDER DEROPE® UP E DESCENT DEVICE KITS INCLUDING:
derope® descent device unit with mounted ladder adapter
Adjustable lanyard including two PM11Z carabiners – D58U98
Edge roller – K072586K
Rescue bag – XB26168
KT7230/WK  230 ft. (70 m) derope® Up E descent device system
KT7280/WK  280 ft. (85 m) derope® Up E descent device system
KT7300/WK  300 ft. (90 m) derope® Up E descent device system
KT7330/WK  330 ft. (100 m) derope® Up E descent device system
*Recommended lanyards: C5Y26H/R, C526H/R, CA226H/R and C826H
AVAILABLE TRIPOD DEROPE® UP R DESCENT DEVICE KITS: